VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD ORDINANCE NO. 15-4-3

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD COMPREHENSIVE PLAN ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD

ADOPTED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD THIS 23th DAY OF APRIL, 2015

Published in pamphlet form by authority of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Ringwood, McHenry County, Illinois this 23 day of April , 2015.

ORDINANCE NO. 15-4-3

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD COMPREHENSIVE PLAN

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD, ILLINOIS as follows:

Approve 2015 Village of Ringwood Downtown Plan.

Approve incorporating the 2015 Downtown Plan into the Village of Ringwood 2006 Comprehensive Plan.

PASSED THIS 23 DAY OF April, 2015.
AYES: Meyer, Pytel, Kepes, Klimkowski, Reinwall & Bushroe NAYS: None
NAYS: None
ABSTAIN: None
ABSENT: None
NOT VOTING: None APPROVED THIS 23 nd DAY OF <u>APRIL</u> , 20 <u>15</u> .
APPROVED THIS 23nd DAY OF APRIL, 2015.
VILLAGE PRESIDENT

Romi Haldis-Bushrof VILLAGE CLERK